Period of: October 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas $0.060
LPG $0.226
CNG $0.247
LNG $0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309
Diesel $0.309
Total MVFE Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline
Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$205,027
$731,833
$936,860

$131,608
$80,433
$286,774
$4,268
$503,083

$63,414,884
$21,298,070
$84,712,954

645,074,341
192,579,698
29,999,665

202,461,448
2,764,715
205,226,163

11/20/23

$936,860

$503,083

$84,712,954

867,653,704

205,226,163

1,538,579
68,925,792

275,690,534



October 2023

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
103,088,670
205,226,163 102,137,493
1,448 1,448 0
0 0 0
42,189 215 0
363,906 337,462 0
74,789 74,789 0
194,914 194,914 0
21,582 19,576 2,006
751,541 751,541 0
147,881 147,881 0
48,419 0 48,419
0 0 0
5,626 0 5,626
1,393,341 1,355,803 37,538
2,193,475

LPG

Gallons

User Claims

# of Claims

Vendor Claims

# of Claims
23
79
37
6
0
2
56

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

CNG

Gallons

41,974
26,444

o O O O O o o o

Amount

$447

$0
$10,434
$110,807
$23,110
$0
$60,228

Amount

$6,669
$232,226
$45,695
$14,961
$0
$1,738
$430,542

11/20/23

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

$84,230,132
$936,860

$83,293,273

$131,608

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $83,424,881

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

205,226,163

68,925,792

1,538,579

275,690,534

2,193,475

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2023 THRU OCTOBER 2023

$379,243,275
$2,451,558

$376,791,717

$563,990

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $377,355,707

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

938,488,005

297,924,692

4,555,957

1,240,968,654

9,399,839

11/20/23



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 11/20/23
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR OCTOBER 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
October 2023
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 4 $447 79 $232,226 $232,674
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 3 $10,434 0 50 510,434
Miscellaneous 137 $110,807 37 $45,695 $156,503
Urban Mass Transit 9 $23,110 6 $14,961 $38,071
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 60 560,228 0 S0 $60,228
Federal 0 $0 23 $6,669 $6,669
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 2 $1,738 $1,738
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 56 $430,542 $430,542
Total 213 $205,027 203 $731,833 $936,860
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2023 thru

of Claims of Claims October 2023

Agriculture 17 $2,858 279 $813,040 $815,897
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 7 $68,569 0 $0 568,569
Miscellaneous 276 $253,397 121 $139,125 $392,522
Urban Mass Transit 11 $27,433 16 $57,464 584,897
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 156 $141,205 0 $0 $141,205
Federal 0 $0 75 $22,496 $22,496
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 5 $3,834 $3,834
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 173 $922,137 $922,137

Total 467 $493,462 669 $1,958,096 $2,451,558



